Abstract 

This research paper present “adult sterility correlates: female students behavior causes 

of pelvic inflammatory diseases: sexual health implication for population growth in 

Nigeria” the population for the study  was one thousand five hundred and fifty (1550) 

female students’ drawn from fifty (50) post-primary schools in the central and western 

senatorial district Kogi state. The instrument used for data collection was a structured 

validated and reliable. 78r inventory “Sc FSBCOPIDFSHAPGIN”. Data gathered was